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Memo No: 46.02.0000.656.30.003.2023-1702                                             Date: 01-04-2024 
 

e-Tender Notice-01/2023-2024 

 

e-Tender is invited in National e-GP system portal (http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the 

procurement of following Items:  
 

 

Sl 

No 

e-

Tender 

ID 

Package 

No. 

Name of Work On-line (e-GP 

system) tender 

notice 

publication 

date & time 

Last Selling 

date & time 

On-line 

 (e-GP system) 

tender closing 

date & time 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 943844 GSID-2/ 

GF-01/ 

2023-2024 

Supplying of 64 (Sixty Four) Sets 

Office Furniture (Table 64 Nos, 

Revolving Chair 64 Nos, Visitor 

Chair 128 Nos) for 64 Districts 

of the Executive Engineer’s 

Office, LGED, under GSID-2 

Project. 

04-04-2024 

10.00 AM 

22-04-2024 

16.00 PM 

23-04-2024 

15.00 PM 

2 945426 GSID-2/ 

GF-02/ 

2023-2024 

Supplying of 64 (Sixty Four) Nos 

Desktop Computers with 

Printer, UPS etc. for 64 Districts 

of the Executive Engineer’s 

Office, LGED, under GSID-2 

Project.   

04-04-2024 

10.00 AM 

22-04-2024 

16.00 PM 

23-04-2024 

15.00 PM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard 

copies will be accepted. Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP system portal and 

from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)  

 

 

   

                                                                                                                                               (A B M Nazmul Karim) 

     Project Director 

    Tel.02-44826174 

  pd.gsid2@lged.gov.bd   
 

 

 

 

Memo No: 46.02.0000.656.30.003.2023-1702/1(10)                               Date: 01-04-2024 

 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to ; 

 

1. The Chief Engineer, LGED,HQ,Dhaka. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation/Design/Planning/ICT), LGED, HQ, Dhaka. 

3. The Superintending Engineer (Administration/PM&E/ Design/Planning), LGED, HQ, Dhaka. 

4. The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Protidin Sangbad/The Financial Express. He is requested to 

publish the above notice for one day in inner page in every edition (if applicable) in your daily 

newspaper within  04-04-2024 (size 8” x 3” or as small as possible). 
5. Notice Board. 

 
   

 

                                                                                                                                               (A B M Nazmul Karim) 

     Project Director 

    Tel.02-44826174 

  pd.gsid2@lged.gov.bd   
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