

LGED District Portal Select





Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail • Go Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department "General Social Infrastructure Development-2 (GSID-2) Project" Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

y Gra MUB ''শেখ হাসিনার মুলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

www.laed.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.656.30.003.2023-1702

Date: 01-04-2024

e-Tender Notice-01/2023-2024

e-Tender is invited in National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Items:

Sl No	e- Tender ID	Package No.	Name of Work	On-line (e-GP system) tender notice publication date & time	Last Selling date & time	On-line (e-GP system) tender closing date & time
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	943844	GSID-2/ GF-01/ 2023-2024	Supplying of 64 (Sixty Four) Sets Office Furniture (Table 64 Nos, Revolving Chair 64 Nos, Visitor Chair 128 Nos) for 64 Districts of the Executive Engineer's Office, LGED, under GSID-2 Project.	04-04-2024 10.00 AM	22-04-2024 16.00 PM	23-04-2024 15.00 PM
2	945426	GSID-2/ GF-02/ 2023-2024	Supplying of 64 (Sixty Four) Nos Desktop Computers with Printer, UPS etc. for 64 Districts of the Executive Engineer's Office, LGED, under GSID-2 Project.	04-04-2024 10.00 AM	22-04-2024 16.00 PM	23-04-2024 15.00 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

> (A B M Nazmul Karim) **Project Director** Tel.02-44826174 pd.gsid2@lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.656.30.003.2023-1702/1(10)

Date: 01-04-2024

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, HQ, Dhaka.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation/Design/Planning/ICT), LGED, HQ, Dhaka.
- The Superintending Engineer (Administration/PM&E/ Design/Planning), LGED, HQ, Dhaka. 3.
- 4. The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Protidin Sangbad/The Financial Express. He is requested to publish the above notice for one day in inner page in every edition (if applicable) in your daily newspaper within 04-04-2024 (size 8" x 3" or as small as possible).
- 5. Notice Board.

(A B M Nazmul Karim) **Project Director** Tel.02-44826174 pd.gsid2@lged.gov.bd